OP \$115.00 3578

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM389569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Bank of Arizona		03/09/2016	National Banking Association: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fox Restaurant Concepts LLC	
Street Address:	4455 E Camelback Rd, #B100	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3578742	ZINBURGER WINE & BURGER BAR
Registration Number:	3582319	ZINBURGER WINE & BURGER BAR
Registration Number:	3620050	ZINBURGER
Registration Number:	4098996	ZINBURGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735776301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735776300

Email: michael@mjbrownlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Brown/Michael J Brown Law Office

Address Line 1: 354 Eisenhower Parkway

Address Line 2: Plaza I, 2nd Floor, Suite 2025

Address Line 4: Livingston, NEW JERSEY 07039

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Brown	
SIGNATURE:	/MichaelJBrown/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Release, Zinburger (2) 3-9-16#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005824 FRAME: 0735 source=Trademark Release, Zinburger (2) 3-9-16#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005824 FRAME: 0736

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release of Trademark Security Interest ("Release"), is made as of March ___, 2016 by National Bank of Arizona ("Grantee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantee entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 12, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), with Fox Restaurant Concepts, LLC (the "Company") and other related financing documents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company granted to Grantee a security interest in, among other things, then existing trademarks, service marks, and trade names for or incorporating ZINBURGER, including all state registrations and federal registrations, common law rights, licensing rights, rights to sue, and all goodwill and all other rights, which are associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

Trademark .	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class
ZINBURGER	77/251,739	08/09/2007	3,620,050	05/12/2009	43
Zinburger Wine & Burger Bar (and design)	77/356,293	12/19/2007	3,582,319	03/03/2009	43
Zinburger Wine & Burger Bar (stylized)	77/356,291	12/19/2007	3,578,742	02/24/2009	43
ZINBURGER	85/363,525	11/29/2011	4,098,996	02/14/2012	30

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel 5482, frame 0737 on March 20, 2015; and

WHEREAS, at the request of the Company, Grantee has agreed to release its security interest and all other rights in the Trademarks, as granted in the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Grantee hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Trademarks, and Grantee reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse, or undertaking by Grantee, to the Company.
- 2. Company's right in and to the Trademarks is and shall be free of any and all claims, liens, encumbrances, licenses, and sublicenses that are or have been made in favor of or by Grantee.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005824 FRAME: 0737

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

NATIONAL BANK OF ARIZONA, as Grantee
Signature: //
Name: Name Hypetmen
Title: UP